
IRC-1806_CO1_20200616 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1806 IR Blvd & Grand Harbor Blvd - Mast Arms\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-
1806_CO1_20200616.doc Rev. 05/01 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6/16/20202        EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/16/2020  
                           
 
OWNER:    Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR:  SUNSHINE LAND DESIGN, INC.  
Project:   INDIAN RIVER BOULEVARD AND GRAND HARBOR BOULEVARD 

SIGNALIZATION 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-1806         
OWNER’S Bid No. 2019071  
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
 
Reason for Change Order: 

The project is complete.  This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line 
items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

 
Attachment:  

Description of Itemized Changes 
 

 
CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: 

  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  

Description Amount  Description Time 
Original Contract Price $481,780.68   Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days/dates) 
150   4/15/2020  
180   5/15/2020  

Net decrease of this Change 
Order: 

$(33,130.99)   Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
0  
0  

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

$448,649.69 
  

 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
150   4/15/2020  
180   5/15/2020  

 
ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
     

By:Sunshine Land Design, LLC  By: Kirstin Leiendecker, P.E., IRC 
Engineering 

 By: Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E., IRC 
Public Works 

CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
     

 



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

337-7-83
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (FC-12.5) (TR-C) (PG 
76-22) TN 179.20 9.00 1,612.80

706-3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS EA 36 5.17 186.12

711-11-121 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" LF 75 1.21 90.75

711-11-221 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID 6" LF 1 1.21 1.21

711-11-224 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID 18" LF 3 3.63 10.89

WCD 1 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL CABLE LS 1 5,436.77 5,436.77

715-1-11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS (F & I) (INSULATED) (No. 10 OR <) EA 634.50 0.74 469.53

FA FORCE ACCOUNT LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

SUBTOTALS 7,338.54 40,469.53

                                     

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

TOTAL (33,130.99)$               

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES
PROJECT NAME:  INDIAN RIVER BOULEVARD AND GRAND HARBOR BOULEVARD  SIGNALIZATION

PROJECT NO.  IRC-1806      BID NO. 2019071 

INDIAN RIVER BOULEVARD AND GRAND HARBOR BOULEVARD  SIGNALIZATION

1
F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1806 Indian River Blvd and Grand Harbor Blvd - Mast Arms\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-1806_CO1_20200616


	SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form
	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES
	PROJECT NAME: INDIAN RIVER BOULEVARD AND GRAND HARBOR BOULEVARD SIGNALIZATION
	PROJECT NO. IRC-1806 BID NO. 2019071




